Beginning in fiscal year 2026, a distribution 

shall be made from the tribal education trust fund to the 

public education department on July 1 of each year in which 

adequate money is available in the tribal education trust fund 

in an amount equal to the greater of twelve million five 

hundred thousand dollars ($12,500,000) or five percent of the 

average of the year-end market values of the tribal education 

trust fund for the preceding five calendar years; provided that 

the public education department shall distribute funding 

received pursuant to this subsection according to the formula